

Public Works Committee Agenda

Wednesday, May 3, 2023
4:00 PM
City of Crowley
Council Chambers
426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526
Posted at City Hall on Tuesday, May 2, 2023, @ 4:00 p.m.,
and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on
crowley-la website on Tuesday, May 2, 2023, @ 4:00
p.m.

PUBLIC	WORKS	Committee:
---------------	-------	-------------------

Jeff Dore, Chairperson	n,	Brad Core,	Vice-Chairperson;	Byron Wilridge,
Vernon Martin,S	Sandy Marx		-	-

The purpose of said meeting will be to consider:

Reports

- 1. Public Works Director Albert John
- 2. Street Commissioner Gilbert Onezine
- 3. City Engineer Tim Mader

Action Items

- 1. Approve Partial Payment Estimate No. 17 to Glenn Lege' Construction, LLC for the "City-Wide Street Improvements (Contract A)" project.
- 2. Approve Partial Payment Estimate No. 12 to Glenn Lege' Construction, LLC for the "City-Wide Street Improvements (Contract B)" project.

Discussion Items



Utility Committee Agenda

Wednesday, May 3, 2023
4:00 PM
City of Crowley
Council Chambers
426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526
Posted at City Hall on Tuesday, May 2, 2023, @ 4:00 p.m.,
and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on
crowley-la website on Tuesday, May 2, 2023, @ 4:00
p.m.

UTILITY Committee:

Vernon	Martin, Chairperson	Sandy Marx, Vice Chairperson,	Katie
Chiasson, _	Chuck Ashby and	Jeff Dore	

The purpose of said meeting will be to consider:

Reports

- 1. Tim Cradeur, Waste Water Superintendent
- 2. City Engineer Tim Mader

Action Items

- 1. Approve Partial Payment Estimate No. 3 to Tullier Services, LLC for the "Comminutor Replacement at the Main Pump Station" project.
- 2. Approve Partial Payment Estimate No. 10 to NCMC, LLC for the "Rehabilitation of the Sewerage Collection System" project.

Discussion Items



Recreation Committee Agenda

Wednesday, May 3, 2023
4:00 PM
City of Crowley
Council Chambers
426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526
Posted at City Hall on Tuesday, May 2, 2023, @ 4:00 p.m.,
and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on crowley-la website on Tuesday, May 2, 2023, @ 4:00 p.m.

RECREATION Committee:

Chuck Ashby, Cha	airperson, _Dickie	Latiolais, Vic	e Chairperson
Byron Wilrdige,	_Jeff Dore and	_Katie Chiasso	n

The purpose of said meeting will be to consider:

Reports

- 1. Recreation Director Peter Kirsch
- 2. City Engineer Tim Mader

Action Items

No Action Items

Discussion Items



Zoning and Annexation Committee Agenda Wednesday, May 3, 2023

Wednesday, May 3, 2023
4:00 PM
City of Crowley
Council Chambers
426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526
Posted at City Hall on Tuesday, May 2, 2023, @ 4:00 p.m.,
and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on
crowley-la website on Tuesday, May 2, 2023, @ 4:00
p.m.

ZONING AND ANNEXATION Committee:

Sammy Reggie, Chairperson	Vernon Martin, Vice Chairperson Chuck
AshbySandy Marx and	_Dickie Latiolais

The purpose of said meeting will be to consider:

Reports

1. City Engineer Tim Mader

Action Items

No Action Items

Discussion Items



Public Safety Committee Agenda

Wednesday May 3, 2023
4:00 PM
City of Crowley
Council Chambers
426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526
Posted at City Hall on Tuesday, May 2, 2023, @ 4:00 p.m.,
and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on crowley-la website on Tuesday, May 2, 2023, @ 4:00 p.m.

PUBLIC SAFETY Committee:

Brad Core, Chairperson _	Byron Wilridge, Vice Chairperson _	Sammy Reggie
Chuck Ashby and	Jeff Dore	

The purpose of said meeting will be to consider:

Reports

- 1. Chief of Police Troy Hebert
- 2. Fire Chief Louis Romero
- 3. City Inspector Tony Duhon

Action Items

- 1. To approve resolution authorizing the retirement of K-9 officer "Largo"
- 2. To approve a resolution to show Cause and Condemnation of Property owned by Jason M. Montz.
- 3. To authorize the increase of police officer base pay to \$42,000 per year with a 2% annual pay increase during subsequent fiscal year periods to enhance retention and recruitment of police officers and referral of this item to the Revenue & Finance Committee.

- 1. Discuss where the city is on permits/allowing BBQing (cooking) on Parkerson and the rest of the city.
- 2. Discuss where the city is on open container downtown and/or restaurants with outside drinking.
- 3. To consider use of speed reduction devices such as speed humps, raise platforms, and/or rumble strips upon city streets to reduce frequent speeding and promote public safety in residential areas. (Alderman Wilridge requested installation of such items along Lurose Drive and Mockingbird Lane). Request input from City Attorney concerning implementation and amendments to the code of ordinances relative to this matter.



Public Buildings Committee Agenda

Wednesday, May 3, 2023
4:00 PM
City of Crowley
Council Chambers
426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526
Posted at City Hall on Tuesday, May 2, 2023, @ 4:00 p.m.,
and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on
crowley-la website on Tuesday, May 2, 2023, @ 4:00
p.m.

P	UBLIC	BUILDINGS	Committee:

Byron Wilridge, Chairperson _	Jeff Dore, Vice Chairperson _	Brad Core
Sammy Reggie andDickie	_	

The purpose of said meeting will be to consider:

Action Items

No Action Items

Discussion Items



Insurance and Personnel Committee Agenda Wednesday, May 3, 2023

Wednesday, May 3, 2023
4:00 PM
City of Crowley
Council Chambers
426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526
Posted at City Hall on Tuesday, May 2, 2023, @ 4:00 p.m.,
and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on
crowley-la website on Tuesday, May 2, 2023, @ 4:00
p.m.

INSURANCE AND PERSONNEL Committee:

Sandy Marx, Ch	airperson, Katie Chias	sson, Vice Chairperson,
Sammy Reggie,	Vernon Martin and _	Dickie Latiolais.

The purpose of said meeting will be to consider:

Action Items

No Action Items

Discussion Items



Community and Economic Development Committee Agenda

Wednesday, May 3, 2023
4:00 PM
City of Crowley
Council Chambers
426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526
Posted at City Hall on Tuesday, May 2, 2023, @ 4:00 p.m.,
and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on
crowley-la website on Tuesday, May 2, 2023, @ 4:00
p.m.

COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Committee:

_Katie Chiasson, Chairp	erson,	_Sammy	Reggie,	Vice Chairp	erson, _	Brad Core
Sandy Marx, and	_Byron Wil	•		•		

The purpose of said meeting will be to consider:

Reports

- 1. Tourism Director
- 2. Crowley Main Street
- 3. Acadia Parish Chamber of Commerce
- 4. Crowley Garden Club
- 5. West Crowley Beautification
- 6. Historic District Committee

Action Items

No Action Items

Discussion Items



Revenue and Finance Committee Agenda

Wednesday, May 3, 2023
4:00 PM
City of Crowley
Council Chambers
426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526
Posted at City Hall on Tuesday, May 2, 2023, @ 4:00 p.m.,
and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on
crowley-la website on Tuesday, May 2, 2023, @ 4:00
p.m.

REVENUE AND FINANCE Committee:

Dickie Latiolais,	Chairperson;	Chuck Ashby,	Vice Chairperson;
Vernon Martin,	-	•	-

The purpose of said meeting will be to consider:

Action Items

- 1. To adopt a preliminary bond approval resolution regarding the financing of a buy-out payment for the acquisition of ownership of the artificial turf, ballfield lighting, and other athletic facility improvements at the Tony Robichaux Sports Complex.
- 2. To approve the resolution in regards to the questionnaire form received from Kolder, Champagne, Slaven & Company, LLC dealing with fiscal year 2022 audit.
- 3. To authorize the increase of police officer base pay to \$42,000 per year with a 2% annual pay increase during subsequent fiscal year periods to enhance retention and recruitment of police officers.

Discussion Items